阅读申明
Downloaded from www.iczoom.com
1.本站收集的数据手册和产品资料都来自互联网，版权归原作者所有。如读者和版权方有任
  何异议请及时告之，我们将妥善解决。
2.本站提供的中文数据手册是英文数据手册的中文翻译，其目的是协助用户阅读，该译文无
  法自动跟随原稿更新，同时也可能存在翻译上的不当。建议读者以英文原稿为参考以便获
  得更精准的信息。
3.本站提供的产品资料，来自厂商的技术支持或者使用者的心得体会等，其内容可能存在描

                 2. Required to add a 2.2 µF ceramic capacitor to the input to reduce input voltage stress.
                 3. All specifications are measured at Ta=25°C, nominal input voltage, and rated output load unless otherwise specified.
PART NUMBER KEY
Base Number
Packaging Style:
SMT
PCN1 - SXX - X XX - M - X
Output
S = single
D = dual
Input Voltage Output Voltage
Package options
“blank”= standard
TR = Tape & Reel
For more information, please visit the product page.
cui.com
date 07/26/2016 │ page 2 of 9CUI Inc │ SERIES: PCN1-M │ DESCRIPTION: DC-DC CONVERTER
INPUT
parameter conditions/description min typ max units
operating input voltage 5 Vdc input models
12 Vdc input models
4.5
10.8
5
12
5.5
13.2
Vdc
Vdc
surge voltage
for maximum of 100 ms
5 Vdc input models
12 Vdc input models
9
18
Vdc
Vdc
current 5 Vdc input models
12 Vdc input models
250
110
mA
mA
filter capacitive
input reverse polarity protection no
input fuse 0.5 A time delay fuse for all models (recommended)
Notes: 1. Required to add a 2.2 µF ceramic capacitor to the input to reduce input voltage stress.
OUTPUT
parameter conditions/description min typ max units
maximum capacitive load single output models
dual output models
220
100
μF
μF
voltage accuracy ±3.0 %
line regulation 1.0% change in input voltage ±1.2 %
load regulation from 20% load to full load ±10 %
switching frequency at nominal Vin, full load 100 kHz
temperature coefficient ±0.05 %/°C
PROTECTIONS
parameter conditions/description min typ max units
short circuit protection momentary 1 s
SAFETY AND COMPLIANCE
parameter conditions/description min typ max units
isolation voltage input to output for 1 minute 1,500 Vdc
isolation resistance input to output 1,000 MΩ
isolation capacitance input to output 10 pF
conducted emissions EN 55022 Class B (external circuit required, see Figure 4)
MTBF as per MIL-HDBK-217F, full load, GB, 25°C 1,500,000 hours